LifeSafety Management, Inc. Terms and Conditions for Riders

The Customer acknowledges that when approved by the Customer and Accepted by Lifesafety Management, Inc., the Proposal, the Master Terms and Conditions and any Riders, (together with any other documents incorporated into the foregoing) shall constitute the entire agreement of the parties with respect to its subject matter (collectively, hereinafter referred as the "Agreement") and in the event of any conflict between the terms and conditions of the Proposal and the Terms and Conditions of the Master Terms and Conditions, the Master Terms and Conditions shall control. ATTENTION IS DIRECTED TO THE LIMITATION OF LIABLILITY, WARRANTY, INDEMNITY AS WELL AS OTHER CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THIS AGREEMENT BY EXECUTION HEREOF, THE SIGNER CERTIFIES THAT THEY HAVE READ ALL OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND DOCUMENTS, THAT LIFESAFETY MANAGEMENT, INC. OR IT'S REPRESENATIVES HAVE MADE NO AGREEMENTS OR REPRESENTATIONS EXCEPT AS SET FORTH THEREIN, AND THAT THEY ARE DULY AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CUSTOMER.